March 24, 2011
MEMORANDUM TO:
Kxxxx Wixxx

Senior Management Advisor, Office of Special Programs (OSP)
From:
Wxxliam G. Bxxoxx

Program Manager for Counterterrorism And Response Technology (CART), OLES
Subject:
Group travel approval for members of the Scientific Committee to attend the quarterly meeting to be held at the National Council on Radiation Protection and Measurements (NCRP) Headquarters in Bethesda, MD on April 10 – 11, 2011.
I request permission for travel approval for the following members of Scientific Committee for their attendance at the quarterly meeting in Bethesda, MD on April 10 – 11, 2011. The mission of The National Council on Radiation Protection and Measurements (NCRP) seeks to formulate and widely disseminate information, guidance and recommendations on radiation protection and measurements which represent the consensus of leading scientific thinking. The Council is always on the alert for areas in which the development and publication of NCRP materials can make an important contribution to the public interest.


The purpose for this meeting is to discuss the radiation protection lessons learned from the current tragedy in Japan at the Fukushima Daiichi Power Plant. 

The Law Enforcement Standards Office (OLES) will be funding this meeting using the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) funds to support all travel related expenses to include the cost of common carrier transportation, lodging, per diem, rental car, ground transportation, internet, POV, and recurring expenses through an existing project task code.
S.Y.Chen, Title, Agency
xxxx South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL xxxxx-xxxx
Phone #: (xxx) xxx-7695
Email: sychen@xxx.gov
Daniel Barnett, Title, Agency
xxxx South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL xxxxx-xxxx
Phone #: (xxx) xxx-7695
Email: dbarnett@xxxx.edu
Brooke Buddemeier, Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxx
Livermore, CA xxxxx
Phone #: (xxx) 423-xxxx
Email: brooke2@xxxxx.gov 
Vincent Covello, Title, Agency
xxx East 52nd Street

Suite 3DA

Xxx xxx, NY 10022

(xxx)xxx-5280

Email: vincentcovello@xxxxxx.com
Katherine Kiel, Title, Agency 
One xxxxxxxx 
Worcester, MA xxxxx-xxxx
(xxx)xxx-5280

Email: kkiel@xdxxs.edu
Jill Lipoti, Title, Agency

P.O. Box xxx
Trenton, NJ xxxxx – xxxx
(xxx)xxx-5280
Email: jill.lipoti@xxx.xx.nj.us
Debra McBaugh, Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: Debra.McBaugh@xxx.xx.gov
Andrew Wallo , Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: Awallo@xxxx.com
Jonathan Edwards - Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: JohnE@xxxxx.com

Anne Nisbet, Title, Agency
xxxx, xxxx OX11 0RQ UK

Phone #:  ++ 44 (0) xxxx 822761

Fax #: ++ 44 (0) 1235 xxxxx
anne.nisbet@xxx.xxxx.uk 

Adam Sanders - Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: Adam.Sanders@xxxxx.com
Michael Noska, Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: MNoska@xxxxx.com
John MacKinney, Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: JohnM@xxxxx.com
Steven Frey, Title, Agency
P.O. Box xxxxx
Olympia, WA xxxxxx
Phone #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Fax #: (360) xxx-xxxx
Email: SFrey@xxxxx.com
Chris Russell, Title, Agency
202.xxx.xxx
christopher.e.russell@xxxx.edu
Michael Gresalfi, Title, Agency 
Washington, DC

michael.gresalfi@xxx.org
Luke Williams, Title, Agency 
Washington, DC

LWilliams@xxx.org
Approved:  _______________________________________ Date: _____________________


 Karen Williams, Senior Management Advisor

Cc:
Mark D. Stolorow

Darlene Hamilton
Group Travel
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